(c)(1)This section does not apply if a business fails to meet the requirements of subsection 
(b) but offers to provide the goods or services for at least 20 percent less than the lowest 
certifying business entity. 

C. This section does not apply to contracts with a total potential value of less than fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000). 

D. Nothing in this section requires a business entity or individual to do business with any other 
particular business entity or individual in order to enter into a contract with a governmental 
entity. 

18. CITY OF MOBILE BUSINESS LICENSE 

A.

[...]

(c)(1)This section does not apply if a business fails to meet the requirements of subsection (b) but offers to provide the goods or services for at least 20 percent less than the lowest certifying business entity.
	C. This section does not apply to contracts with a total potential value of less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).

18. CITY OF MOBILE BUSINESS LICENSE
	A. City of Mobile Business License is required and must be current at time of bidding.
	END OF SECTION
	BID FORM
	The following Bid Format shall be used.  Bids submitted on alternate forms may be rejected. Fill in all blank spaces with an appropriate entry.